GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL-A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-A, 3RD FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Dibrugarh is

memorana M na separation of the language of the base Dated Dispur, the 31st August, 2020.

No.AAA.2/2020/7: In the interest of public service, Smti. Leena Kumari Pawe, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Kaliabor is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Teok Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-A: In the interest of public service, Dr. Tinku Moni Borah, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Golaghat is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Doboka Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Ractim Buragohain, ACS (DR-2015), Assistant Commissioner, Titabor is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Sarupathar Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-C: In the interest of public service, Smti. Suntrisna Gharphalia, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Dhubri is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Margherita Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-D: In the interest of public service, Shri Devid Kumar Borah, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Hojai is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Patharkandi Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-E: On his services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the interest of public service, Shri Soroj Sonowal, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Tinsukia is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Mazbat Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-F: In the interest of public service, Smti. Devajyoti Gogoi, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Cachar is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Badarpur Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-G: On her services being reverted by Revenue & Disaster Management Department and in the interest of public service, Smti. Silpika Kalita, ACS (DR-2016), Circle Officer, Banekuchi Revenue Circle is transferred and posted as Assistant Commissioner, Nalbari.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-H: In the interest of public service, Smti. Sangeeta Devi, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Chirang is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Pevenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Bhuragaon Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-I: On her services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the interest of public service, Dr. Sonashree Brahma, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Barpeta is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Dangtol Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-J: On his services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the interest of public service, Shri Van Lal Limpuia Nampui, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, South Salmara Mankachar is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, R.K. Nagar Revenue Circle.

Deputy Commission ommission Associated to the Governor Burgh His gried the gried services and the gried the gried associated the gried On her services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the No.AAA.2/2020/7-K: interest of public service, Smti. Runav Ramchiary, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Dibrugarh is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Kalaigaon Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-L: On his services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the interest of public service, Shri Rahul Doley, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Hailakandi is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Hojai Revenue Circle.

No.AAA.2/2020/7-M: In the interest of public service, Shri Arup Choudhury, ACS (DR-2016), Assistant Commissioner, Nalbari is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Banekuchi Revenue

No.AAA.2/2020/7-N: On his services being withdrawn from Election Department and in the interest of public service, Shri Chandan Borgohain, ACS (DR-2016), Election Officer, Goalpara is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue & Disaster Management Department for posting him as Circle Officer, Rangiya Revenue Circle.

In the interest of public service, Shri Ractim Buragohain,

lacogeth sidt as beening one ecolytes and bus bemetanent at incl. Sd/-T.P. Borgohain, ACS 24. (0:00-AC) at any forcide should be seen and any seems of the Govt. of Assam, and the seems of the Govt. of Assam, and the seems of the Govt. Personnel (A) Department.

Memo No.AAA.2/2020/7-O Dated Dispur, the 31st August, 2020.

2016). Assistant Commissioner, Holai is transferred and his services are placed at the di-tot year.

Page 1 of 2

1. The Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-29.

In the interest of public service: Striti. Suntrisps Charchalia, ACS

- 2. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.
- 3. All Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Commissioner Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam. On his
- 4. All Commissioners of Divisions.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Assam.
 - 7. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam. advalve assisted stories as this graves of incontraged
 - 8. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers.
 - 9. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Assam.
 - 10. All Heads of Department/Departments of Assam Secretariat.
 - 11. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication.
 - 12. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam.
 - 13. The P.S. to Chief State Information Commissioner, Assam.
 - 14. The P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State.
- 15. The Press Adviser to the Chief Minister, Assam.

partition for posting her as Circle Othocc, Bhuragaon Revenue

Itahma, ACS (DR-2016), Liection Officer, Parpeta is

- 16. The Vice Chairman, State Innovation & Transformation Aayog.
- 17. Officers concerned.
- 18. Departments concerned.
- 19. Personal files of the officers. In the interest of public servi
- 20. personnel.assam.gov.in

lo issocialo en la boosiq era sectivies red bue bemelanant si quan By order etc..., in instalisa A 10102

Officer, Banckuchi Revenue Circle is transferred and posted as

** transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Rever Department for posting her as Circle Officer, Dangtol Revenue Circle.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

ell al bas manningatt noi patt moit awarbdilw galad . Personne (A) Desartment